Revision: 395

Gallup Omnibus Data 1964, omnibus nr. 08
DDA-1278

Indholdsfortegnelse
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V54 6408 TV PROGRAMMES

Vv 408 N D PROGRAMME
V56 6408 CURRENT EVENTS GOOD
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V63 6408 CHURCHILL PROG.GOOD
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V66 6408 OTHERS GOOD

V67 6408 NO BAD PROGRAMMES
Vv 408 BALLET BAD

V69 6408 OPERA BAD

V70 6408 MUSIC PROG. BAD

V71 6408 ENTERTAINMENT BAD
V72 6408 CLASSICAL MUSIC BAD
V73 64 LTURAL PROG. BAD
V74 6408 OLD FILMS BAD

V75 6408 FILM SERIES BAD

V76 6408 FILMS BAD

V77 6408 DEBATE PROG. BAD
V78 6408 OTHER PROG. BAD

V79 6408 LIKES POULTRY

V80 6408 LIKES FISH
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Vv 408 LIKES MEAT BALL
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Variabler

e V1 6408 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1341
Manglende 0
Minimum 1278

Maximum 1278



Gennemsnit 1278
Median 1278
Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6408 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1341
Manglende 0
Minimum 1964
Maximum 1964
Gennemsnit 1964
Median 1964

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6408 OMNIBUS NUMBER
The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 08 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.
o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1341
Manglende 0
Minimum 8
Maximum 8
Gennemsnit 8
Median 8
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6408 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the
DDA. 00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1341
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1341
Gennemsnit 671
Median 671

Standardafvigelse 387

e V5 6408 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format),
and a number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card
weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
61 61 824 1 Case not
duplicated
31 31 415 2 One
duplicate
2 2 31 3 Two
duplicates
4 4 59 4 Three
duplicates
0 0 1 5 Four



duplicates

1 1 11 6 Five
duplicates

0 0 0 7 Six
duplicates

0 0 0 8 Seven
duplicates

0 0 0 9 Eight
duplicates

0 0 0 10 Nine
duplicates

100 100 1341
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6408 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (excl. the 00002910 capital suburb in the metropolitan area) with
roughly 500-600 00002920 households. All other communities are rural. 00002930
o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 238 1 Capital
9 9 115 2 Suburbs

31 31 414 3 Provincial
towns

43 43 574 4 Rural
districts

100 100 1341
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6408 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 8A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

50 50 665 1 Male

50 50 676 2 Female
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6408 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 8B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 70 115-17

years
11 11 144 218-24
years
10 10 135 3 25-30
years
18 18 244 4 31-40
years
18 18 238 541-50
years
16 16 213 6 51-60
years

22 22 297 7 61 years
or more



100 100 1341
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6408 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 8C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 240 1 Single

71 71 954 2 Married

11 11 146 3 Separated,
divorced
or
widowed

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6408 OCCUPATION RESP.

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are
coded unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 9A. Occupational status for respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 182 1 Worker,
unskilled
11 11 154 2 Worker,
skilled
8 8 103 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade
7 7 96 4 Other
salaried
persons
6 6 87 5 Farmer,
independent
9 9 116 6 Other
independents
27 27 359 7 Housewife,
not self-
supporting
10 10 136 8 Old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners
8 8 108 9 Other
persons
without
occupation

100 100 1341
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6408 WAY INCOME RESP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 9B. Way of income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 29 266 1 Paid per
hour,
day, week

29 43 393 2 Paid per



month
20 29 264 3 Other
way of
pay
31 418 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 69

e V12 6408 INCOME RESP.

Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before 00006410 any deduction for tax payment.
00006420

) tions occurring in al

o 10A. Income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

31 31 416 1 No
income

27 27 368 2 Less than

12.000
kroner

14 14 190 312.000 -
17.999
kroner

11 11 148 4 18.000 -
25.999
kroner

6 6 83 5 26.000
kroner or
more

10 10 135 6 Don't
know,
refuse to
answer

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6408 INCOME FAMILY
Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 10B. Income of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 235 1 Less than
12.000
kroner
19 19 257 212.000 -
17.999
kroner
22 22 300 318.000 -
25.999
kroner
11 11 152 4 26.000 -
33.999
kroner
8 8 107 5 34.000
kroner or
more
22 22 290 6 Don't
know,
refuse to
answer

100 100 1341
Svarprocent: 100



e V14 6408 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are
coded unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 11A. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 16 217 1 Worker,
unskilled

15 15 196 2 Worker,
skilled

8 8 110 3 Salaried

employees,
lower grade

13 13 178 4 Other
salaried
persons

15 15 195 5 Farmer,
independent

15 15 205 6 Other
independents

13 13 179 7 Housewife,
not self-
supporting

4 4 60 8 Old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

0 0 0 9 Other
persons
without
occupation

0 1 88
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6408 EDUCATION
) tion curring in al

o 11B. Schooling of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

77 77 1028 1 Elementary
school

18 18 237 2 Middle
school/'real'-
examination

6 6 74 3 Secondary
school/university

0 0 1 8 Error
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6408 CHILDREN UNDER 2
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Children younger than 2 years in the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 124 1 Yes

91 91 1215 2 No
0 2 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100
e V17 6408 HOUSEH.HUSBAND
) tions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 158 0 Not

mentioned
88 88 1182 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6408 HOUSEH.HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 74 0 Not

mentioned
94 94 1266 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6408 HOUSEH.CHILD 0-7
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Children 0-7 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
75 75 1009 0 Not

mentioned
25 25 331 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6408 HOUSEH.CHILD 8-14
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Children 8-14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 73 983 0 Not

mentioned
27 27 357 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6408 HOUSEH.ADULT 15-17
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Adults 15-17 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



84 84 1125 0 Not

mentioned
16 16 215 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6408 HOUSEH.OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Other adults

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
76 76 1014 0 Not

mentioned
24 24 326 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6408 NUMBER OF ADULTS
) ion rring in al

o 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 157 11 adult
56 56 751 2 2 adults
22 22 291 3 3 adults

11 11 142 4 4 adults
or more

100 100 1341
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6408 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 45 246 11 child

14 35 191 2 2 children
5 12 67 3 3 children

4 9 47 4 4 children
or more

0 1 8
59 789 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 41

e V25 6408 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 13B. Total size of household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 145 11 person

29 29 386 2 2 persons
25 25 334 3 3 persons
20 20 271 4 4 persons

15 15 204 5 5 persons
or more

0 1 8



100 100 1341
Svarprocent: 100

e V26 6408 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 13C. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
63 63 846 11 (lower

class)

34 34 458 2 II (middle
class)

3 3 37 3 III (upper
class)

100 100 1341
Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6408 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Housewifes occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 74 1 No
housewife
68 68 917 2 Not self-
supporting

13 13 168 3 Self-
supporting,
full-time

13 13 180 4 Self-
supporting,
part-time

0 2 8
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6408 TYPE OF HOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Type of home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

44 44 593 1 Own house,
rented house

15 15 197 2 Own farm,
rented farm

8 8 103 3 A flat in a house
32 32 431 4 A flat in an

apartmenthouse
1 1 14 5 Lodgers
1 8
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341
Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6408 POSSESS GARDEN
o Questions occurring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

2 3 29 0 Not
mentioned

64 97 861 1 Mentioned



34 451 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 66

e V30 6408 POSSESS SUMMERHOUSE
o Questions occurring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
61 91 813 0 Not

mentioned
6 9 77 1 Mentioned
34 451 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 66

e V31 6408 VOTE LAST ELECTION
o tion rring in al

o 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

25 27 341 1 Socialdemokratiet
3 3 40 2 Radikale Venstre
9 9 114 3 Konservative

13 14 181 4 Venstre

1 1 15 5 Retsforbundet

0 0 5 6 Kommunister

2 2 23 7 De Uafhaengige

2 2 30 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 3 9 Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 0 10 Do not remember

15 16 202 11 No right of voting
3 4 44 12 Would not vote
3 4 44 13 Other reasons
16 17 215 14 Refuse to answer
0 2 88
6 82 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1341
Svarprocent: 94

e V32 6408 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 17-18. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

25 25 329 1 Socialdemokratiet
2 2 29 2 Radikale Venstre
9 9 123 3 Konservative

13 13 173 4 Venstre

1 1 11 5 Retsforbundet

0 0 5 6 Kommunister

1 1 10 7 De Uafhaengige

2 2 25 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 3 9 Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 2 10 Dansk Samling

25 25 335 11 Don't know party



2 2 27 12 No right of voting
4 4 47 13 Would not vote

17 17 222 14 Don't know if
wanting to vote

0 0 0 15 Refuse to answer
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6408 ECONOMY IMPORTANT
o Special questions in omni

o 35. Which of these questions do you think will be the most important during the coming general election campaign?
Economy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
79 80 1062 0 Not

mentioned
20 20 270 1 Mentioned
1 9 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 99

e V34 6408 HOUSING INPORTANT
o Special questions in omni
o 35. Which of these questions do you think will be the most important during the coming general election campaign?
Housing

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 66 878 0 Not

mentioned
34 34 454 1 Mentioned
1 9 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 99

e V35 6408 TAX IMPORTANT
o Special guestions in omni
o 35. Which of these questions do you think will be the most important during the coming general election campaign?
Tax

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 84 1115 0 Not

mentioned
16 16 217 1 Mentioned
1 9 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 99

e V36 6408 EDUCATION IMPORTANT
o Special questions in omni
o 35. Which of these questions do you think will be the most important during the coming general election campaign?
Education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 99 1314 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 18 1 Mentioned
1 9 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341



Svarprocent: 99

e V37 6408 DEFENCE IMPORTANT
o Special guestions in omni
o 35. Which of these questions do you think will be the most important during the coming general election campaign?
Defence

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 98 1304 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 28 1 Mentioned
1 9 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 99

e V38 6408 SOCIAL WELFARE IMP.
o Special questions in omni
o 35. Which of these questions do you think will be the most important during the coming general election campaign?
Social welfare

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 94 1258 0 Not

mentioned
6 6 74 1 Mentioned
1 9 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 99

e V39 6408 DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni

o 35. Which of these questions do you think will be the most important during the coming general election campaign?
Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 77 1025 0 Not

mentioned
23 23 307 1 Mentioned
1 9 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 99

e V40 6408 MOST LIKELY QUEST.
o Special questions in omni

o 39. If dont know - Which do you think would be the most likely?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 16 49 1 Economy

4 17 54 2 Housing
3 11 34 3 Tax
0 4 Education
0 1 5 Defence
1 5 16 6 Social
welfare
12 50 156 7 Don't
know
0 2 8
77 1027 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341
Svarprocent: 23



e V41 6408 SOCIAL DEM. PARTY
o Special guestions in omni
o 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Socialdemokraterne

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
74 74 992 0 Not

mentioned
26 26 346 1 Mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V42 6408 RAD. LIB. PARTY
o Special guestions in omni
o 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Radikale

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1304 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 34 1 Mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V43 6408 CONSERVATIVE PARTY
o Special questions in omni
o 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Konservative

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 90 1209 0 Not

mentioned
10 10 129 1 Mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V44 6408 LIBERAL PARTY
o Special guestions in omni
o 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Venstre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
87 88 1173 0 Not

mentioned
12 12 165 1 Mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V45 6408 SINGLE TAX PARTY
o Special questions in omni

o 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Retsforbundet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



99 99 1330 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 8 1 Mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V46 6408 COMMUNIST PARTY
o Special guestions in omni
o 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Kommunisterne

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1330 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 8 1 Mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V47 6408 LIB. INDEP. PARTY
o Special questions in omni
o 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question? De
uafhaengige

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1329 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 9 1 Mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V48 6408 SOC. PEOPLE'S PARTY
o Special guestions in omni
o 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Socialistisk folkeparti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1315 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 23 1 Mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V49 6408 SCHLESWIG PARTY
o Special guestions in omni
o 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Slesvigsk parti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1338 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 0 1 Mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100



e V50 6408 DANISH UNIYY PARTY
o Special questions in omni
o 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Dansk Samling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1337 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 1 1 Mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V51 6408 DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions in omni

o 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question? Dont

know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 53 705 0 Not

mentioned
47 47 633 1 Mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V52 6408 DK AND GB IN EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 38. Are you for or against that Denmark joins the European Common Market (The Six) on the condition that England

also joins?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
49 49 655 1 For
9 9 117 2 Against

42 42 567 3 Don't
know

0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V53 6408 DK IN EEC IF GB NOT
o Special guestions in omni

o 38. (If for or dont know) - If England does not join the European Common Market, are you for or against Denmark

joining?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 28 344 1 For
15 16 195 2 Against

51 56 690 3 Don't
know

8 112 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 92

e V54 6408 TV PROGRAMMES
o Special questions in omni

o 39. What is your general impression of the TV programms? Are you very satisfied, satisfied or not satisfied?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



4 4 48 1 Very
satisfied

40 40 539 2 Satisfied
35 36 476 3 Not

satisfied
21 21 275 4 Don't
know
0 1 8
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341
Svarprocent: 100

e V55 6408 NO GOOD PROGRAMMES
o Special guestions in omni
o 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly good: No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 72 860 0 Not

mentioned
25 28 339 1 Mentioned
11 142 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 89

e V56 6408 CURRENT EVENTS GOOD
o Special questions in omni
o 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly good: Current events

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 85 1015 0 Not

mentioned
14 15 184 1 Mentioned
11 142 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 89

e V57 6408 THEATRE GOOD
o Special questions in omni
o 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly good: Theatre/drama

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
75 84 1004 0 Not

mentioned
15 16 195 1 Mentioned
11 142 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 89

e V58 6408 TRAVELLING GOOD
o Special guestions in omni

o 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly good: Travelling films/ travelogues

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

84 94 1130 0 Not
mentioned

5 6 69 1 Mentioned



11 142 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 89

e V59 6408 FILMS/SERIES GOOD
o Special guestions in omni
o 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly good: Film/series/documentary films

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
77 86 1027 0 Not

mentioned
13 14 172 1 Mentioned
11 142 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 89

e V60 6408 DR. LIEBERKIND GOOD
o Special guestions in omni

o 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly good: Dr. Lieberkind

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
84 93 1120 0 Not

mentioned
6 7 79 1 Mentioned
11 142 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 89

e V61 6408 HORIZON GOOD
o Special questions in omni

o 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly good: Horizon (current events) John Danstrup

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 92 1099 0 Not

mentioned
7 8 100 1 Mentioned
11 142 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 89

e V62 6408 ECHO GOOD
o Special guestions in omni

o 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly good: Ecco

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 95 1135 0 Not

mentioned
5 5 64 1 Mentioned
11 142 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 89

e V63 6408 CHURCHILL PROG.GOOD
o Special questions in omni



o 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly good: Churchills memories

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 91 1097 0 Not

mentioned
8 9 102 1 Mentioned
11 142 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 89

e V64 6408 SPORT GOOD
o Special guestions in omni

o 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly good: Sport/sportorientation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 92 1101 0 Not

mentioned
7 8 98 1 Mentioned
11 142 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 89

e V65 6408 FARMING PROG. GOOD
o Special questions in omni

o 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly good: Agriculture or farming programme

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
87 98 1170 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 29 1 Mentioned
11 142 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 89

e V66 6408 OTHERS GOOD
o Special guestions in omni

o 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly good: Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
69 78 931 0 Not

mentioned
20 22 268 1 Mentioned
11 142 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 89

e V67 6408 NO BAD PROGRAMMES
o Special questions in omni

o 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly bad: No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

47 56 628 0 Not
mentioned

37 44 492 1 Mentioned



16 221 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 84

e V68 6408 BALLET BAD
o Special guestions in omni
o 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly bad: Ballet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 91 1017 0 Not

mentioned
8 9 103 1 Mentioned
16 221 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 84

e V69 6408 OPERA BAD
o Special guestions in omni
o 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly bad: Opera

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
77 92 1027 0 Not

mentioned
7 8 93 1 Mentioned
16 221 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 84

e V70 6408 MUSIC PROG. BAD
o Special guestions in omni
o 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly bad: Modern music/jazz/popular

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 91 1019 0 Not

mentioned
8 9 101 1 Mentioned
16 221 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 84

e V71 6408 ENTERTAINMENT BAD
o Special guestions in omni
o 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly bad: Entertainment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
79 95 1063 0 Not

mentioned
4 5 57 1 Mentioned
16 221 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 84

e V72 6408 CLASSICAL MUSIC BAD
o Special questions in omni



o 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly bad: Classical music

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 96 1077 0 Not

mentioned
3 4 43 1 Mentioned
16 221 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 84

e V73 6408 CULTURAL PROG. BAD
o Special questions in omni

o 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly bad: Cultural/art

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
82 98 1096 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 24 1 Mentioned
16 221 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 84

e V74 6408 OLD FILMS BAD
o Special questions in omni

o 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly bad: Old films

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 98 1097 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 23 1 Mentioned
16 221 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 84

e V75 6408 FILM SERIES BAD
o Special guestions in omni

o 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly bad: Film series

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 97 1081 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 39 1 Mentioned
16 221 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 84

e V76 6408 FILMS BAD
o Special questions in omni
o 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly bad: Film/war films/foreign films

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

76 91 1015 0 Not
mentioned

8 9 105 1 Mentioned



16 221 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 84

e V77 6408 DEBATE PROG. BAD
o Special questions in omni

o 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly bad: Discussions/debates

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 98 1098 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 22 1 Mentioned
16 221 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 84

e V78 6408 OTHER PROG. BAD
o Special questions in omni
o 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly bad?
Particularly bad: Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
69 82 923 0 Not

mentioned
15 18 197 1 Mentioned
16 221 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 84

e V79 6408 LIKES POULTRY
o Special guestions in omni

o 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to
ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Poultry

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 83 953 0 Not

mentioned
15 17 202 1 Mentioned
14 186 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 86

e V80 6408 LIKES FISH
o Special questions in omni

o 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to
ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Fish

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 77 890 0 Not

mentioned
20 23 265 1 Mentioned
14 186 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 86

e V81 6408 LIKES PORK
o Special guestions in omni



o 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to
ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Roast pork/pork
chops/pork tenderloin/loin/cured loin

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 64 739 0 Not

mentioned
31 36 416 1 Mentioned
14 186 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 86

e V82 6408 LIKES SIDE PORK
o Special questions in omni

o 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to
ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Fried or breaded side
pork

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
77 90 1034 0 Not

mentioned
9 10 121 1 Mentioned
14 186 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 86

e V83 6408 LIKES BEEF
o Special guestions in omni
o 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to

ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Beef (roast, round steak,
gullasch, steaks)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
69 80 929 0 Not

mentioned
17 20 226 1 Mentioned
14 186 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 86

e V84 6408 LIKES PLUCKS
o Special guestions in omni
o 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to

ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Pluck (lever,heart,
kidneys)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 88 1015 0 Not

mentioned
10 12 140 1 Mentioned
14 186 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 86

e V85 6408 LIKES HAMBURGER
o Special questions in omni

o 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to
ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Hamburger



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 61 708 0 Not

mentioned
33 39 447 1 Mentioned
14 186 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 86

e V86 6408 LIKES MEAT BALLS
o Special questions in omni
o 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to

ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Meat balls, veal pattes,
sausage,(boiled bulk)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
58 68 780 0 Not

mentioned
28 32 375 1 Mentioned
14 186 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 86

e V87 6408 LIKES SOUP
o Special guestions in omni
o 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to

ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you hame me 3 of your favorite dishes? Meat and vegetable
soup, yellow-pea soap

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
61 71 818 0 Not

mentioned
25 29 337 1 Mentioned
14 186 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 86

e V88 6408 LIKES PORRIDGE
o Special guestions in omni
o 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to

ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Porridge made with milk,
e.g. rice, barkey

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
82 95 1101 0 Not

mentioned
4 5 54 1 Mentioned
14 186 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 86

e V89 6408 LIKES VEGETABLES
o Special questions in omni
o 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to

ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Vegetable
dishes/cabbage dishes

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

74 86 991 0 Not
mentioned



12 14 164 1 Mentioned
14 186 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 86

e V90 6408 LIKES OTHER DISHES
o Special guestions in omni

o 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to
ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
67 77 895 0 Not

mentioned
19 23 260 1 Mentioned
14 186 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 86

e V91 6408 DON'T LIKE POULTRY
o Special questions in omni

o 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to
ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly dont
like? Poultry

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 97 751 0 Not

mentioned
2 3 21 1 Mentioned
42 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 58

e V92 6408 DON'T LIKE FISH
o Special guestions in omni
o 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to

ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly dont
like? Fish (especially fried herringe and dried salted cod)

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
40 69 530 0 Not

mentioned
18 31 242 1 Mentioned
42 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 58

e V93 6408 DON'T LIKE BEERSOAP
o Special questions in omni

o 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to
ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly dont
like? Beer soap (soap made of rye bread and root beer)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 94 727 0 Not

mentioned
3 6 45 1 Mentioned
42 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341



Svarprocent: 58

e V94 6408 DON'T LIKE PORK
o Special guestions in omni
o 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to

ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly dont
like? Pork

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 94 723 0 Not

mentioned
4 6 49 1 Mentioned
42 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 58

e V95 6408 DON'T LIKE PORRIDGE
o Special guestions in omni
o 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to

ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly dont
like? Barley and oatmeal porridge

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 89 686 0 Not

mentioned
6 11 86 1 Mentioned
42 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 58

e V96 6408 DON'T LIKE PLUCK
o Special questions in omni
o 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to

ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly dont
like? Variety meats (e.g. lever, kidneys etc.)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 95 730 0 Not

mentioned
3 5 42 1 Mentioned
42 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 58

e V97 6408 DON'T LIKE PANCAKES
o Special guestions in omni
o 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to

ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly dont
like? Pancakes/dough nuts

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 96 739 0 Not

mentioned
2 4 33 1 Mentioned
42 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 58

e V98 6408 DON'T LIKE SAUSAGES



o Special guestions in omni

o 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to
ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly dont
like? Sausagemeat dishes

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 98 755 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 17 1 Mentioned
42 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 58

e V99 6408 DON'T LIKE SOUP
o Special questions in omni

o 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to
ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly dont

like? Tomato soap

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 78 602 0 Not

mentioned
13 22 170 1 Mentioned
42 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 58

e V100 6408 DON'T LIKE PORRIDGE
o Special guestions in omni

o 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to
ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly dont

like? Porridges made with milk

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 88 678 0 Not

mentioned
7 12 94 1 Mentioned
42 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 58

e V101 6408 DON'T LIKE VEGETABL
o Special guestions in omni

o 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to
ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly dont
like? Vegetables/cabbage dishes

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 88 680 0 Not

mentioned
7 12 92 1 Mentioned
42 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 58

e V102 6408 DON'T LIKE OTHERS
o Special questions in omni

o 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer here to
ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly dont



like? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
44 76 585 0 Not

mentioned
14 24 187 1 Mentioned
42 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 58

e V103 6408 DE GAULLE PEACE
o Special questions in omni
o 44. Which of these 5 leaders of state do you think does most to promote peace in this world? General De Gaulle
(France)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 99 1317 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 19 1 Mentioned
0 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V104 6408 DOUGLAS HOME PEACE
o Special questions in omni
o 44. Which of these 5 leaders of state do you think does most to promote peace in this world? Prime Minister Douglas
Home (England)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 94 1256 0 Not

mentioned
6 6 80 1 Mentioned
0 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V105 6408 LUDWIG ERHARD PEACE
o Special guestions in omni
o 44. Which of these 5 leaders of state do you think does most to promote peace in this world? Chancellor Erhardt
(Germany)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 95 1263 0 Not

mentioned
5 5 73 1 Mentioned
0 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V106 6408 JOHNSON PEACE
o Special questions in omni

o 44, Which of these 5 leaders of state do you think does most to promote peace in this world? President Johnson
(United States)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

52 52 701 0 Not
mentioned

47 48 635 1 Mentioned
0 5 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V107 6408 KHRUSHCHEV PEACE
o Special questions in omni

o 44, Which of these 5 leaders of state do you think does most to promote peace in this world? Minister President
Khrushchev (Russia)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1274 0 Not

mentioned
5 5 62 1 Mentioned
0 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V108 6408 DON'T KNOW PEACE
o Special guestions in omni

o 44. Which of these 5 leaders of state do you think does most to promote peace in this world? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
63 63 848 0 Not

mentioned
36 37 488 1 Mentioned
0 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

e V109 6408 CYPRUS CONFLICT
o Special guestions in omni

o 45, If war should break out on Cyprus between the Greek and Turkish Cyprists, do you think that the Danish Military
troops on Cyprus should keep out of these military conflicts or do you think that they should take on acture part in
the battles under the leadership of U.N. to help towards a pacification of the situation?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 31 412 1 Take part

50 50 665 2 Don't
take part

20 20 264 3 Don't
know

100 100 1341
Svarprocent: 100

e V110 6408 MOST AGRESSIVE PART
o Special questions in omni

o 45. Which of the two parts do you think is the most agressive: the Greek or the Turkish?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 29 383 1 Greek

Cyprists
20 20 262 2 Turkish

Cyprists
52 52 692 3 Don't

know

0 4 8
100 100 1341

Svarprocent: 100

Instrumentering



Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

O 0O 0O O OOOOOOOO OOOOOOO OO OO OOO OO O o0 o

V3: Omnibus number
V4: Sequence number
V5: Duplicate indicator/weight variable
: 1. Urbanization
: 8A. Sex
: 8B. Age
: 8C. Marital status
: 9A. Occupational status for respondent
: 9B. Way of income of respondent
: 10A. Income of respondent
: 10B. Income of family
: 11A. Supporters occupation
: 11B. Schooling of respondent
: 12A. Children younger than 2 years in the family
: 12B. Composition of family Husband
: 12B. Composition of family Housewife
: 12B. Composition of family Children 0-7 years
: 12B. Composition of family Children 8-14 years
: 12B. Composition of family Adults 15-17 years
: 12B. Composition of family Other adults
: 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years
: 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years
: 13B. Total size of household
: 13C. Social group
: 14A. Housewifes occupation
: 14B. Type of home
: 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?
: 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?
: 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?
32: 17-18. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?
33: 35. Which of these questions do you think will be the most important during the coming general election
campaign? Economy
V34: 35. Which of these questions do you think will be the most important during the coming general election
campaign? Housing
V35: 35. Which of these questions do you think will be the most important during the coming general election
campaign? Tax
V36: 35. Which of these questions do you think will be the most important during the coming general election
campaign? Education
V37: 35. Which of these questions do you think will be the most important during the coming general election
campaign? Defence
V38: 35. Which of these questions do you think will be the most important during the coming general election
campaign? Social welfare
V39: 35. Which of these questions do you think will be the most important during the coming general election
campaign? Dont know
V40: 39. If dont know - Which do you think would be the most likely?
V41: 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Socialdemokraterne
V42: 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Radikale
V43: 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Konservative
V44: 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Venstre
V45: 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Retsforbundet
V46: 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Kommunisterne
V47: 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
De uafhangige
V48: 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Socialistisk folkeparti
V49: 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Slesvigsk parti
V50: 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Dansk Samling
V51: 37. Regardless of your political sympathies which party do you think is the best qualified to solve this question?
Dont know
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V52: 38. Are you for or against that Denmark joins the European Common Market (The Six) on the condition that
England also joins?

V53: 38. (If for or dont know) - If England does not join the European Common Market, are you for or against
Denmark joining?

V54: 39. What is your general impression of the TV programms? Are you very satisfied, satisfied or not satisfied?
V55: 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly good: No

V56: 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly good: Current events

V57: 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly good: Theatre/drama

V58: 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly good: Travelling films/ travelogues

V59: 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly good: Film/series/documentary films

V60: 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly good: Dr. Lieberkind

V61: 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly good: Horizon (current events) John Danstrup

V62: 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly good: Ecco

V63: 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly good: Churchills memories

V64: 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly good: Sport/sportorientation

V65: 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly good: Agriculture or farming programme

V66: 40. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly good: Others

V67: 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly bad: No

V68: 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly bad: Ballet

V69: 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly bad: Opera

V70: 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly bad: Modern music/jazz/popular

V71: 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly bad: Entertainment

V72: 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly bad: Classical music

V73: 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly bad: Cultural/art

V74: 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly bad: OId films

V75: 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly bad: Film series

V76: 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly bad: Film/war films/foreign films

V77: 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly bad: Discussions/debates

V78: 41. Are there any particular programmes or programmeseries which you find particularly good or particularly
bad? Particularly bad: Others

V79: 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Poultry

V80: 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Fish

V81: 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Roast pork/pork
chops/pork tenderloin/loin/cured loin

V82: 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you hame me 3 of your favorite dishes? Fried or breaded
side pork

V83: 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Beef (roast,
round steak, gullasch, steaks)

V84: 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Pluck
(lever,heart, kidneys)

V85: 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Hamburger
V86: 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Meat balls, veal



pattes, sausage,(boiled bulk)

o V87: 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Meat and
vegetable soup, yellow-pea soap

o V88: 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Porridge made
with milk, e.g. rice, barkey

o V89: 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Vegetable
dishes/cabbage dishes

o V90: 42. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me 3 of your favorite dishes? Others

o V91: 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly
dont like? Poultry

o V92: 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly
dont like? Fish (especially fried herringe and dried salted cod)

o V93: 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly
dont like? Beer soap (soap made of rye bread and root beer)

o V94: 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly
dont like? Pork

o V95: 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly
dont like? Barley and oatmeal porridge

o V96: 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly
dont like? Variety meats (e.g. lever, kidneys etc.)

o V97: 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly
dont like? Pancakes/dough nuts

o V98: 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you hame me some food or dishes which you decidedly
dont like? Sausagemeat dishes

o V99: 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly
dont like? Tomato soap

o V100: 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly
dont like? Porridges made with milk

o V101: 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you hame me some food or dishes which you decidedly
dont like? Vegetables/cabbage dishes

o V102: 43. We are trying at the moment, to find out which type of food people prefer (favorite dishes) and we refer
here to ordinary everyday food, not restaurant food. Could you name me some food or dishes which you decidedly
dont like? Others

o V103: 44. Which of these 5 leaders of state do you think does most to promote peace in this world? General De
Gaulle (France)

o V104: 44. Which of these 5 leaders of state do you think does most to promote peace in this world? Prime Minister
Douglas Home (England)

o V105: 44. Which of these 5 leaders of state do you think does most to promote peace in this world? Chancellor
Erhardt (Germany)

o V106: 44. Which of these 5 leaders of state do you think does most to promote peace in this world? President
Johnson (United States)

o V107: 44. Which of these 5 leaders of state do you think does most to promote peace in this world? Minister
President Khrushchev (Russia)

o V108: 44. Which of these 5 leaders of state do you think does most to promote peace in this world? Dont know

o V109: 45. If war should break out on Cyprus between the Greek and Turkish Cyprists, do you think that the Danish
Military troops on Cyprus should keep out of these military conflicts or do you think that they should take on acture
part in the battles under the leadership of U.N. to help towards a pacification of the situation?

o V110: 45. Which of the two parts do you think is the most agressive: the Greek or the Turkish?

Undersekvenser

Universer



Univers
e Aldersgreenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.
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